

आर्यभट्ट ज्ञान विश्वविद्यालय

चाणक्य राष्ट्रीय विधि विश्वविद्यालय परिसर, पटना–800 001

दूरभाष:-0612-2351919, ई-मेल:-akuniv10@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that, as per letter received from UGC letter no. F.22-1/2017(AC) dated 11th October, 2018, the Vice Chancellor of Aryabhatta Knowledge University, Patna is pleased to announce that "St. Xavier's College of Education, Digha Ghat P.O., Patna-800011 affiliated to Aryabhatta Knowledge University, Patna, Bihar is granted Autonomous Status by UGC for a period of ten years w.e.f. 2018-2019 to 2027-2028"as per UGC (Conferment of Autonomous Status upon Colleges and Measures for Maintenance of Standards in Autonomous Colleges) Regulation, 2018.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd/-

Registrar (I/c)
Aryabhatta Knowledge University

Dated: 24.10.2018.

Memo No. 003/Admn/082/AKU/2012/-4514

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal, St. Xavier's College of Education, Digha Ghat P.O., Patna-800011 for information and needful action.
- 2. The Joint Secretary, University Grants Commission, (Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India), Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002.
- 3. P.A. to Vice Chancellor/Pro Vice-Chancellor Office/Registrar Office/Controller of Examination/All officers AKU Patna for information and necessary action.
- 4. Mr. Vishal Ratan, Web Programme, AKU, Patna for upload on the university website.

Registrar (I/c)

Aryabhatta Knowledge University